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New York State
SAANYS Regions

REGION 1
Suffolk

REGION 2
Nassau

REGION 3
Bronx, Richmond, Kings,
Queens, Manhattan

REGION 4
Dutchess, Putnam,
Westchester

REGION 5
Orange, Rockland, Sullivan, 
Ulster

REGION 6
Albany, Columbia, Fulton, 
Greene, Hamilton,
Montgomery, Rensselaer, 
Saratoga, Schenectady, 
Schoharie, Warren,
Washington

REGION 7
Clinton, Franklin, Jefferson, 
Lewis, St. Lawrence, Essex

REGION 8
Chenango (all but Norwich), 
Delaware (all but Hancock & 
Walton), Herkimer, Madison
(all but Cazenovia), Oneida, 
Otsego

REGION 9
Broome, Chemung, Delaware 
(Hancock & Walton only), 
Norwich, Schuyler, Steuben, 
Tioga, Tompkins

REGION 10
Cayuga, Onondaga, Oswego, 
Madison (Cazenovia only), 
Cortland

REGION 11
Livingston, Monroe, Ontario, 
Seneca, Wayne, Yates

REGION 12
Allegany, Cattaraugus, 
Chatauqua, Erie, Genesee, 
Niagara, Orleans, Wyoming

Your Equitable Representatives:  
ALBANY 
(Serving region 6)
Sean Richardson
518-373-7380 | Fax: 518-373-7373
5 Maxwell Drive, Suite 100
Clifton Park, NY 12065
Sean.Richardson@Equitable.com

BUFFALO (Serving region 12)
Nick Aguglia
716-626-2596  
350 Essjay Road, Suite 300
Williamsville, NY 14221
Nicholas.Aguglia@Equitable.com

LONG ISLAND/WOODBURY 
(Serving regions 1 & 2)
John Purcell
516-358-3940 
1000 Woodbury Road, Suite 300
Woodbury, NY 11797
John.Purcell@Equitable.com

POUGHKEEPSIE 
(Serving regions 4 & 5)
Sean Richardson
518-373-7380 | Fax: 518-373-7373
5 Maxwell Drive, Suite 100
Clifton Park, NY 12065
Sean.Richardson@Equitable.com

ROCHESTER (Serving region 11)
Lucas Yankloski
585-475-8484  
755 Jefferson Road, Suite 310
Rochester, NY 14618
Lucas.Yankloski@Equitable.com

SYRACUSE/UTICA/VESTAL/ 
WATERTOWN 
(Serving regions 7, 8, 9, 10)
Joseph Scro
315-425-6365 
120 Madison Street, Suite 1900
Syracuse, NY 13202
Joseph.Scro@Equitable.com

WESTCHESTER 
(Serving region 4)
Brian Valente
914-993-5033 x11 | Cell: 914-772-7263
707 Westchester Avenue, Suite 210 
White Plains, NY 10604
Brian.Valente@Equitable.com


